10/21/2015 503532718

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3579344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the APPLICATION NUMBER ON RECORDATION COVER SHEET RECORDED UNDER APPLICATION NUMBER 09/973,871, previously recorded on Reel 014347 Frame 0519. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ALL RIGHTS FROM WALTER E SCHAFFNER TO PRIDE MOBILITY PRODUCT CORPORATION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
WALTER E SCHAFFNER	07/14/2003	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRIDE MOBILITY PRODUCTS CORPORATION
Street Address:	182 SUSQUEHANNA AVE
City:	EXETER
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18643

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	09793871	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)279-9394

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

thomas.durling@flastergreenberg.com Email:

Correspondent Name: THOMAS J DURLING

Address Line 1: 1600 JFK BLVD., 2ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P1014.0001/6993-25US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J DURLING
SIGNATURE: /thomas j durling/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=p1014.0001assn#page1.tif source=p1014.0001assn#page2.tif source=p1014.0001assn#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036911 FRAME: 0025

503532718

source=p1014.0001assn#page4.tif source=p1014.0001assn#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036911 FRAME: 0026

RECORDA

08-07-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE



,,	 Patent		Offic

To the Commissioner of Patents and 1025	18731 documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Walter E. Schaffner	Pride Mobility Products Corporation 182 Susquehanna Avenue		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	Exeter, PA 18643-2694		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No		
⊠Assignment			
Execution Date: July 14, 2003			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	tion date of the application is		
A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/973,871			
Additional numbers attached ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Tarana a sa		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Thomas J. Durling, Esq. Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP One Logan Square, 18 th and Cherry Sts. Philadelphia, PA 19103	⊠ Enclosed □ authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0573		
Attorney Docket No. 6993-25 (147686)			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
	August 1, 2003 Date otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
Do not deta	tch this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

08/96/2003 ECBEMER 00000115 09973871

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 036911 FRAME: 0027

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Walter E. Schaffner, a citizen of the United States of America, 880 Sheffield Road, Shavertown, Pennsylvania 18708, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented, a certain new and useful

ADJUSTABLE HINGE AND SUPPORT STRUCTURE

for which I, said named ASSIGNOR, have executed as a joint inventor an application for patent of the United States, which claims priority of provisional patent application serial No. 60/185542, filed February 28, 2000, said application having been assigned serial No. 09/793,871 on February 27, 2001, and

WHEREAS, Pride Mobility Products Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation having a place of business at 182 Susquehanna Avenue, Exeter, PA 18643-2694, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and application, and

WHEREAS, now and at the time the invention was made, said invention was subject to an obligation by ASSIGNOR to assign his entire right, title and interest therein to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries, and

in and to the above application and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application and all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on said invention, including divisions, reissues and continuations thereof;

said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to

PATENT REEL: 036911 FRAME: 0028 ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the applications and patents hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR

Wilter E. Schaffner

State of

PENNSYLVANIA

County of LUZERNE

SS

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this personally appeared Walter E. Schaffner who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

NOTARIAL SEAL Robert A. Conos, Notary Public Wilkes-Barre, Luzerne County My Commission Expires April 26, 2007

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 036911 FRAME: 0029

RECORDED: 10/21/2015